ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR 1
High Performance
512K×8/256K×16
5V CMOS Flash EEPROM
AS29F400
®
512K×8/256K×16 CMOS Flash EEPROM
Features

Preliminary information
AS29F400 ordering codes
AS29F400 part numbering system
Package \ Access Time 55ns (commercial only) 70 ns (commercial/industrial) 90 ns (commercial/industrial) 120 ns (commercial/industrial) 150 ns (commercial/industrial)
TSOP, 12×20 mm,
48-pin
AS29F400B-55TC
AS29F400B-70TC
AS29F400B-70TI
AS29F400B-90TC
AS29F400B-90TI
AS29F400B-120TC
AS29F400B-120TI
AS29F400B-150TC
AS29F400B-150TI
AS29F400T-55TC
AS29F400T-70TC
AS29F400T-70TI
AS29F400T-90TC
AS29F400T-90TI
AS29F400T-120TC
AS29F400T-120TI
AS29F400T-150TC
AS29F400T-150TI
SO, 600 mil wide,
44-pin
AS29F400B-55SC
AS29F400B-70SC
AS29F400B-70SI
AS29F400B-90SC
AS29F400B-90SI
AS29F400B-120SC
AS29F400B-120SI
AS29F400B-150SC
AS29F400B-150SI
AS29F400T-55SC
AS29F400T-70SC
AS29F400T-70SI
AS29F400T-90SC
AS29F400T-90SI
AS29F400T-120SC
AS29F400T-120SI
AS29F400T-150SC
AS29F400T-150SI
AS29F 400 X –XXX X X
Flash EEPROM prefix Device number
B (bottom) or
T (top) boot block
Address access time
Package: S= SO
T= TSOP
Temperature range:
C = Commercial: 0°C to 70°C
I = Industrial: -40°C to 85°C
AS29F400
DOMESTIC REPS
ALABAMA
Concord Component Reps
190 Lime Quarry, Suite #102
Madison, AL 35758
(205) 772-8883
ARKANSAS
Southern States Marketing
1702 N. Collins Blvd., Suite
#250
Richardson, TX 75080
(214) 238-7500
CALIFORNIA
North:
Brooks Technical Group
883 N. Shoreline Blvd.
Mountain View, CA 94043
(415) 960-3880